
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034103-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Water, Wastewater and
Ancillary Services

London Universities Purchasing Consortium

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034103

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043cda  

Published 22 October 2024, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Universities Purchasing Consortium

5th Floor, Pinnacle House, 23-26 St Dunstan’s Hill, 

London

EC3R 8HN 

Contact

Justin Mc Loughlin

Email

J.McLoughlin@lupc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2073077623

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034103-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034103-2024
mailto:J.McLoughlin@lupc.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lupc.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/81165

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.lupc.ac.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/81165


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Water, Wastewater and Ancillary Services

Reference number

TECPROC029

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Energy Consortium (TEC) is looking for a sole supplier to be appointed onto a
Framework Agreement for the supply of potable water, wastewater services and related
ancillary services primarily for use in the higher and further education sector.

This Framework is designed to meet the needs of both TEC and Other Contracting
Authorities by establishing an agreement where the end customer will have a supply
agreement with the Supplier and the Supplier will deliver direct to the end customer.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

65500000 - Meter reading service

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Energy Consortium (TEC) is looking for a sole supplier to be appointed onto a
Framework Agreement for the supply of potable water, wastewater services and related
ancillary services primarily for use in the higher and further education sector.

This Framework is designed to meet the needs of both TEC and Other Contracting
Authorities by establishing an agreement where the end customer will have a supply
agreement with the Supplier and the Supplier will deliver direct to the end customer.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Management Approach / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Managing Invoices and Payments / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Data Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Emergency Planning / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Development and Innovation / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Ancillary Services / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 5 to 8

funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006120

/Notice/006120-2024


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Framework Agreement for Water, Wastewater and Ancillary Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wave Utilities

Block C, Western House

Peterborough

PE2 6FZ

Email

bid@wave-utilities.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:bid@wave-utilities.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

+44 7395788779

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03017251

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Universities Purchasing Consortium

5th Flr, Pinnacle House, 23-26 St Dunstan’s Hill

London

EC3R 8HN 

Email

j.mcloughlin@lupc.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.lupc.ac.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:j.mcloughlin@lupc.ac.uk
http://www.lupc.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T22:27:08+0100
	TCPDF




